

19.05.2025
Court No.652
Item No.43
sudipta

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

C.O. 3925 of 2023

**Alpona Das Singha
Vs.
Ratan Kumar Singha**

Mr. Shibasis Chatterjee

....for the petitioner

1. Affidavit of service has been filed. Let it be taken on record.
2. Let the opposite party and the learned advocate representing the opposite party before the learned Trial Court be served again.
3. Affidavit of service be filed.
4. List this matter in the monthly list of August, 2025.
5. Interim order granted on 7th August, 2024 is extended till 30th August, 2025 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)