

g.b.
20

26.08.
2025
Ct. No.25

CO 3925 of 2023

Alpona Das Singha
Vs.
Ratan Kumar Singha

Mr. Shibasis Chatterjee
.....For the Petitioner

Affidavit of service filed in court today is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that opposite party has been served.

Let fresh notice be issued to the opposite party and the learned advocate representing the opposite party before the learned trial court.

Affidavit of service be filed.

List the matter in the combined monthly list of December, 2025.

In the meantime, the interim order is extended till 24th of December, 2025 or until further order whichever is earlier.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)

